

RELEASE OF CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES AND PHOTO RELEASE

To: Pensacola and Perdido Bays Estuary Program, Inc.
226 Palafox Place, 5th floor
Pensacola, Florida 32502

, on behalf of my minor child or ward, do hereby release, ١, remise and forever discharge Pensacola and Perdido Bays Estuary Program, Inc., including its subsidiaries and affiliates, its consultants, agents, volunteers, elected and appointed officers, and employees from any and all claims, suits, actions, damages, expenses, losses, penalties, interest, demands, judgments, and liabilities, claims and related expenses in connection with the loss thereof, and costs of suit, including attorneys' fees and paralegals' fees, for any expenses, damages, or liability incurred, whether for bodily or personal injury, death, property damage, direct or consequential damages, or economic loss or use thereof, arising directly or indirectly, on account of, or as a result of participation in the programs and activities of the Pensacola and Perdido Bays Estuary Program, Inc., and I also release, remise and forever discharge any and all other persons, employees and associations, and corporations, whether herein named or referred to or not, who, together with all the above named, may be jointly or severally liable to the undersigned, or my minor child or ward, of and from any and all manner of actions and causes of actions, rights, suits, and covenants, contracts, agreements, judgments, claims and demands whatsoever in law or equity, including claims for contribution, arising from and by reason of any and all known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen bodily and personal injuries or death and the consequences thereof, or property damage or the consequences thereof, which heretofore have been and which hereafter may be sustained by my minor child or ward by any and all other person, associations, and corporations whether herein named or referred to or not, whether caused by the negligence of RELEASEES or otherwise occurring, and especially from all liability arising out of any activities administered by Pensacola and Perdido Bays Estuary Program, Inc.

Further, the undersigned expressly declares and agrees:

1. That all claims, past, present or future, are disputed and this full and final Release thereof shall never be treated as evidence of liability, nor as an admission of liability or responsibility at any time or any matter whatsoever;

2. That this Release covers and includes all claims several or otherwise, past, present or future, which can or may ever be asserted by any person or persons as heirs, or otherwise as the result of damages as aforesaid or the effects or consequences thereof;

3. That this full and final release shall cover and include any and all future injuries, deaths not now known to any of the parties hereto, but which may later develop and be discovered, including the effects or consequences thereof including all causes and action therefore;

4. That the undersigned will indemnify and hold harmless the said parties released hereby; against loss, including counsel fees, from any and every claims for contribution, which may be asserted by the undersigned by reason of said occurrence, injuries, or the effects of consequence thereof;

5. That those who are hereby released shall not be stopped or otherwise barred from asserting any expressly reserved right to assert any claim or cause of action they may have against the undersigned or any others;



6. That the Agreement shall be interpreted under and its performance governed by the laws of the State of Florida. The parties agree that any action relating to this Agreement shall be instituted and prosecuted in the courts of Escambia County, Florida, and therefore, each party to this Agreement hereby waives the right to any change of venue.

Photo and Quotation Release: I hereby grant permission to Pensacola and Perdido Bays Estuary Program to take and use photographs of my minor child or ward on the Pensacola and Perdido Bays Estuary Program's website and/or in other official printed or online publications without further consideration. I acknowledge the right of Pensacola and Perdido Bays Estuary Program staff to crop or treat the photographs at their discretion. I also acknowledge that the Pensacola and Perdido Bays Estuary Program staff to crop or treat the photographs at their discretion. I also acknowledge that the Pensacola and Perdido Bays Estuary Program may choose to not use photographs of my minor child or ward at this time but may use them at a later date without seeking further permission. I understand that photographs posted on the World Wide Web are accessible and can be copied by any computer user. I hereby grant permission to Pensacola and Perdido Bays Estuary Program to use quotations made by my minor child or ward for advertising purposes. Therefore, I agree to indemnify and hold harmless from any claims all directors, members, employees, and volunteers of Pensacola and Perdido Bays Estuary Program Inc. arising out of the use of photographs and quotations as authorized herein. Pensacola and Perdido Bays Estuary Program reserves the right to discontinue use of photographs or quotations without notice.

Check here if you DO NOT wish for your minor child's or ward's (your) likeness to be used in the above capacity

Child's Name	Date
Parent/Legal Guardian Printed Name	Parent/Legal Guardian Signature
Address	Phone Number
Witness Signature	 Date
Witness Printed Name	
Witness Address	